



## **Declaration of Conformity**



MONACOR INTERNATIONAL GMBH & CO. KG Zum Falsch 36 28307 Bremen GERMANY

The product complies with the basic requirements of the relevant EU directives as well as **directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS)** and additionally **directive 2015/863**. A conformity assessment procedure as laid down in the directives has been carried out.

**Device description:** 

**CS-1EXS** 

Extension unit for microphone stations, slave

For verification in accordance with **Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU**, the following standards were applied:

n/a

The **electromagnetic compatibility** was verified in accordance with **EU Directive 2014/30/EU** according to the following standards:

EN 61000-6-1:2019, EN 61000-6-3:2022

The following technical documentation is available for inspection:

- Operating instructions
- Circuit diagrams
- Test documents
- Other technical documentation

**MONACOR INTERNATIONAL GMBH & CO. KG** 

Thomas Mikus

**Executive Managing Director** 

r.s. Wolfgang Hofmann Inspection

Bremen, 10 January 2024

MONACOR INTERNATIONAL GmbH & Co. KG | Zum Falsch 36 | 28307 Bremen | Germany | HRA Bremen 11 830 Komplementärin (General Partner): MONACOR INTERNATIONAL GmbH | HRB Bremen 4 889 Geschäftsführer (Executive Managing Director): Thomas Mikus USt.-Id.-Nr. DE 114528106 | WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 25104718 Tel. +49 421 4865-0 | info@monacor.com | www.monacor-international.com

Bankverbindungen (Bank Accounts): Commerzbank IBAN DE27 2904 0090 0105 0558 00 | SWIFT-BIC COBADEFFXXX Postbank IBAN DE24 2501 0030 0008 7253 00 | SWIFT-BIC PBNKDEFFXXX